

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4307/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2007  
in RSA No. 946/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

RAVINDER KAUR GREWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.  
Leave granted.  
Post for hearing at its turn.  
Status quo shall be maintained by the parties  
pending further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2014.08.09

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

06:17:40 ALMT

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master