

ITEM NO.109MM

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7764/2014

RAVINDER KAUR GREWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2018 This appeal was called on BEING MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Shayan Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the parties have rightly opted to participate in mediation so that if possible, difference may be resolved amicably.

The parties to appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018 at 10.30 a.m.

We expect the mediation to be completed within four weeks.

List the matter after receipt of the Mediation Report.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER