

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7764/2014

RAVINDER KAUR GREWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8332-8333/2014 (XII)

Date : 27-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AORMr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No. 7764/2014List this matter on 04.09.2019 in the miscellaneous list to
report about the possibility of settlement.

SLP(C) Nos. 8332-8333/2014 (XII)

As the question of law has been answered by the larger Bench in Civil Appeal No. 7764 of 2014 and other connected matters on 07.08.2019, these appeals can proceed independently.

Hence, delinked.

List these matters next week.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**